L02000033256

2601 South Bayshore Drive 9th Floor Miami, Florida 33133 305-856-3200 305-856-8190 (facsimile)

Terremark Worldwide, Inc.

August 22, 2002

Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: MedNAP, LLC

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for MedNAP, LLC, together with a check in the amount of \$160.00 to cover the following costs: filing fee (\$100); registered agent fee (\$25); fee for certified copy (\$30), and, fee for certificate of status (\$5).

Thank you for your kind attention in this matter.

Very truly yours,

400007346534--2 -08/26/02--01086--012_ *****160.00 ****160.00

W02-2488tt

Name
Avetiability

Donument AC GUI

Examiner AC GUI

Updater

Updater

Verifyer

Are numbergement

N. P. Verifyer

Platte.

FF \$125 Clests 35



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

August 27, 2002

ROBERT D. SICHTA 2601 SOUTH BAYSHORE DRIVE 9TH FLOOR MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: MEDNAP, LLC Ref. Number: W02000024884

We have received your document for MEDNAP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

PLEASE CORRECT ARTICLE VII, A LLC MUST BE EITHER "MANAGER MANAGED" OR MEMBER MANAGED NOT BOTH WAYS.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist

Letter Number: 502A00050048

2601 South Bayshore Drive 9th Floor Miami, Florida 33133 305-856-3200 305-856-8190 (facsimile)

Terremark Worldwide, Inc.

September 5, 2002

Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Attn: Agnes Lunt

RE: MedNAP, LLC

Ref. Number: W020000024884

Ms. Lunt:

Reference your Letter Number 502A00050048, enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for MedNAP, LLC, revised in accordance with such Letter. It is our understanding you are already in possession of the requisite fees, consisting of a check in the amount of \$160.00 to cover the following costs: filing fee (\$100); registered agent fee (\$25); fee for certified copy (\$30), and, fee for certificate of status (\$5).

Thank you for your kind attention in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Enclosures as noted

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR MedNAP, L.L.C.

ARTICLE I - NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is MedNAP, L.L.C.

BLAISION OF CORPORATIONS 02 AUG 26 AM 10: 30

ARTICLE II – TERM OF EXISTENCE:

This Limited Liability Company shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of filing these Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III – ADDRESS:

The principal office address and business mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is: 2601 South Bayshore Drive, 9th Floor, Miami, FL 33133. The members may from time to time change the street and post office address of the Limited Liability Company, as well as the location of its principal office.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT:

The street address of the initial registered office of this Limited Liability Company is 2601 South Bayshore Drive, 9th Floor, Miami, FL 33133, and the name of the initial registered agent of this Limited Liability Company is Robert D. Sichta.

ARTICLE V – ADDITIONAL MEMBERS:

The members have the right to admit additional members upon written consent by each member as to the admission of an additional member.

ARTICLE VI - CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS:

The remaining members of the Limited Liability Company have the right to continue the business on the death, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member of the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company.

ARTICLE VII – MANAGEMENT:

This Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a member. The name and address of the initial managing member of this Limited Liability Company, who is to serve as the managing member until the first annual meeting of members or until their successors are elected and qualified is:

NAP of the Americas, Inc. 2601 South Bayshore Drive, 9th Floor Miami, Florida 33133

ARTICLE VIII – AMENDMENT:

This Limited Liability Company reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Organization, or any amendment hereto, in the manner provided by law.

ARTICLE IX – AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is: Robert D. Sichta, Assistant Secretary, NAP of the Americas, Inc., 2601 South Bayshore Drive, 9th Floor, Miami, FL 33133.

Authorized Representative

STATE OF FLORIDA)
SS:
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

BFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared Robert D. Sichta, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization, and he acknowledged before me that he executed those Articles of Organization, done this 5th day of Leplensee 2002.

- marie Elica Infaceto

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MARIA ELENA INFANTE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC969198 MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 15,2004

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been designated to accept service of process named to accept service of process for the above-stated Limited Liability Company, at the place set forth hereinabove, I hereby accept such designation and agree to act in such capacity and to comply with all provisions of Section 608.415 Florida Statutes.

Dated: 2/5, 2002

Robert D. Sichta Registered Agent

SECRE LARY OF STATE O